Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for May 2020

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

A+ MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC

AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BARTLET INVESTMENTS LLC

BLUE RIDGE BANK NA

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION FOR FEDERAL
BANK

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHURCHILL MORTGAGE CORPORATION

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COLONIAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF COLONIAL
SAVINGS FA

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

EVERGREEN CREDIT UNION

EW EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS UNION BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIREFIGHTERS CREDIT UNION
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170,000.00
8,090,600.93
5,254,927.17

816,700.00

178,500.00

127,696.00

231,700.00

544,975.00

159,300.00
3,627,150.00
110,800.50
600,000.00
80,000.00
1,137,750.00
1,955,800.00
127,110.00
246,900.00

156,698.00

2,917.00
169,300.00
395,293.00

15,000.00
3,819,130.00

338,786.00

286,500.00
593,750.00
2,019,150.00
19,475,443.00
360,582.00
194,000.00
36,000.00
12,000.00
1,710,725.00
319,120.00
376,550.00
191,920.00



FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST COMMUNITY MORTGAGE INC

FIRST STATE BANK

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KEYSAVINGS BANK

LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

LOANPAL LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARINE CREDIT UNION

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS FIRST MORTGAGE LLC

MORTGAGE ACCESS CORP

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

MUTUAL OF OMAHA MORTGAGE INC FKA SYNERGY ONE
LENDING INC

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARKSIDE LENDING LLC

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC
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165,000.00
90,900.00
89,600.00

188,500.00

14,403,050.00

812,033.00

1,165,800.00
2,016,654.00

203,538.00

180,019.00

206,025.00

14,561,944.84
1,510,757.00
6,461,767.13
99,900.00

321,400.00

361,800.00

153,000.00

561,443.00

191,468.00

123,060.00

2,731,542.00

451,231.67

142,800.00
84,200.00

483,000.00
98,989.00

163,000.00

1,538,938.00

143,813.00

421,175.00
67,000.00
13,076,734.17
138,600.00
765,000.00
139,000.00
20,000.00
98,188.00
567,500.00
719,458.00
211,000.00
13,451,738.82
2,943,350.00
99,460.00



PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECURITY STATE BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SOUTHPOINT FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION
STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STIFEL BANK AND TRUST

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND

TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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1,899,983.00
46,000.00
1,792,185.00
955,800.00
177,750.00
190,000.00
405,000.00
1,113,408.00
158,000.00
88,000.00
258,750.00
110,337.04
330,000.00
534,630.00
242,600.00
7,466,960.00
489,402.00
11,000.00
775,500.00
295,250.00
391,200.00

53,707.00

7,050.00
2,935,595.00

157,084,257.27



