## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## Mortgage Report for May 2020 Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report				
A+ MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	170,000.00		
ABBYBANK	49	8,090,600.93		
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	28	5,254,927.17		
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	4	816,700.00		
AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC	1	178,500.00		
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	1	127,696.00		
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	231,700.00		
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	4	544,975.00		
COMPANY LLC		,		
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	159,300.00		
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	22	3,627,150.00		
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	110,800.50		
BARTLET INVESTMENTS LLC	1	600,000.00		
BLUE RIDGE BANK NA	1	80,000.00		
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	9	1,137,750.00		
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	14	1,955,800.00		
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	2	127,110.00		
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	246,900.00		
CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION FOR FEDERAL	1	156,698.00		
BANK		,		
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	2,917.00		
CHURCHILL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	169,300.00		
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	4	395,293.00		
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	15,000.00		
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	29	3,819,130.00		
COLONIAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF COLONIAL	1	338,786.00		
SAVINGS FA		,		
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	286,500.00		
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	3	593,750.00		
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	16	2,019,150.00		
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	136	19,475,443.00		
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	3	360,582.00		
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	2	194,000.00		
EVERGREEN CREDIT UNION	1	36,000.00		
EW EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	12,000.00		
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	1,710,725.00		
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS UNION BANK	1	319,120.00		
FIFTH THIRD BANK	1	376,550.00		
FIREFIGHTERS CREDIT UNION	1	191,920.00		

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	165,000.00
FIRST COMMUNITY MORTGAGE INC	1	90,900.00
FIRST STATE BANK	1	89,600.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	188,500.00
FORWARD BANK	38	14,403,050.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	812,033.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	1,165,800.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	12	2,016,654.00
HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	12	203,538.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	180,019.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	
		206,025.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	61	14,561,944.84
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	12	1,510,757.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	41	6,461,767.13
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	99,900.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	3	321,400.00
KEYSAVINGS BANK	2	361,800.00
LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK	1	153,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	4	561,443.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	191,468.00
LOANPAL LLC	1	123,060.00
MARATHON BANK	17	2,731,542.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	5	451,231.67
MARINE CREDIT UNION	1	142,800.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	84,200.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	2	483,000.00
MEMBERS FIRST MORTGAGE LLC	1	98,989.00
MORTGAGE ACCESS CORP	1	163,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	8	1 529 029 00
HOME LOANS	0	1,538,938.00
MUTUAL OF OMAHA MORTGAGE INC FKA SYNERGY ONE	1	142 912 00
LENDING INC	1	143,813.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	3	421,175.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	67,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	35	13,076,734.17
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	138,600.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	2	765,000.00
PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC	1	139,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	20,000.00
PARKSIDE LENDING LLC	1	98,188.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	6	567,500.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	3	719,458.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	211,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	59	13,451,738.82
PREVAIL BANK	19	2,943,350.00
PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	1	99,460.00
		22, roo.oo

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	12	1,899,983.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	46,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	10	1,792,185.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	5	955,800.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	177,750.00
SECURITY STATE BANK	1	190,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	405,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	1,113,408.00
SOUTHPOINT FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION	1	158,000.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	88,000.00
STIFEL BANK AND TRUST	2	258,750.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	110,337.04
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	330,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	2	534,630.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	242,600.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	29	7,466,960.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	489,402.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	11,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	12	775,500.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	295,250.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	391,200.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND	1	53,707.00
TRUST CO NA	1	33,707.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	2	7,050.00
AUTHORITY	2	7,030.00
WOODTRUST BANK	11	2,935,595.00
TOTAL	830	157,084,257.27